CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MARCH 21, 2023

KREBS CITY HALL
5 NE WASHINGTON
KREBS. OKLAHOMA

MARCH 21, 2023 TUESDAY AT 7:00 P.M.

- MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 4. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 21, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS AND PITTSBURG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CHRIS MORRIS ON HIGHWAY 31 LANDING.
- 9. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
 - A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO REZONE PROPERTY FROM A-1 AGRICULTURE TO R-1 RESIDENTIAL LOCATED AT LOT FORTY-TWO (42) IN TOWNSITE #7.
 - B. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE N.O. <u>23-05</u> AMENDING ZONING FROM A-1 AGRICULTURE TO R-1 RESIDENTIAL IN LOT FORTY-TWO IN TOWNSITE #7.
 - C. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE A USED CAR LOT AT 2431 N. GEORGE NIGH. HAS PLANS TO CHANGE HOUSE INTO OFFICE AND PAVING PROPERTY FOR PARKING AND FENCING. OWNED AND OPERATED BY CHAN LEE.
 - D. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE CAR LOT AT 840 SW GRANT. CURRENTLY HAS AN AUTO SHOP FOR REPAIRS. OWNED AND OPERATED BY JEREMY PIERCE.
 - E. DISCUSS AND ACT TO AMEND RESOLUTION <u>18-03</u> FEE SCHEDULE FOR MEDICAL MARIJUANA PERMITS.
 - F. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE PAY RATE OF \$400 A MONTH FOR VICE MAYOR/PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL POSITION BEGINNING MAY 1, 2023.
 - G. DISCUSS AND ACT TO PURCHASE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,916.00.
 - H. DISCUSS AND ACT FOR ROY RODGERS WITH PITTSBURG COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT TO SPEAK ABOUT RADIO FREQUENCIES.
- 10. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR.
- 11. ADJOURN TO KUA.

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THIS **_17TH_** DAY OF **_MARCH__**, 2023 BY 5:00 PM.

SHARON L. LONG, CITY CLERK